

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14997 of
2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Siddaiyan ...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

G. Pushpa & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed alongwith main matter Special Leave Petition (C) No. 20385 of 2014 @ Special Leave Petition (C)...CC No. 8369 of 2014 before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted, show cause notice could not be issued to all the Six Respondents as Counsel for the petitioner has filed process fee and spare copies only on 11th August, 2014 and the same is barred by time by 11 days but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing process fee and spare copies.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR