

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has on 11.08.2014 filed the process fee/spare copy of the SLP and the same is barred by time. Process fee is not required to be filed now by virtue of the amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. The delay in filing the spare copy has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 13.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB