

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014  
SIDDAIYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 by taking fresh steps, the same has not been taken.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

Await orders.

List thereafter.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

JG  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.29  
14:46:54 IST  
Reason: