

~ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 14997/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2014
in SA No. 151/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)
SIDDAIYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA & ORS Respondent(s)
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration)
Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for recalling order dated 08.10.2015 is
allowed. The special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

(I.A. No.4) Application for amendment of cause title is
also allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR