

\ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014
SIDDAIYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On perusal of the file, it shows that respondent No.1 has already been served on 24.09.2015 through dasti service which has never been reported. It further reveals that respondent Nos. 3 & 6 have also been served as AD cards duly signed have been received. Recently, Id.counsel for the petitioner has filed dasti proof of respondent Nos.4 & 5 and these respondents have also been served by post as per tracking report. Thus, service as against respondent Nos.1 & 3-6 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further perused that notice to respondent No.2 has been issued through the concerned Trial Court. Hence, await service report.

List the matter again on 23.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB