

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14997 of 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
Siddaiyan ...Petitioner
-VERSUS-
G. Pushpa & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd February, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await service report of the respondent No. 2 from the concerned Trial Court.
List the matter again on 11.04.2017."**

It is submitted that service report in respect of respondent No. 2 is not received back from the Trial Court so far.

Service is not complete on respondent no. 2 so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac