

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA (REJECTED SLP VIDE CT ORDER DT FIFTEENTH NOVEMBER TWO  
THOUSAND FIFTEEN) AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sabarish Subramanian,Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.07.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.2 failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

If steps are taken, list the matter again on 24.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB