

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA (REJECTED SLP VIDE CT ORDER DT FIFTEENTH NOVEMBER TWO
THOUSAND FIFTEEN) AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.
Mr.V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file
the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6 but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 5.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar