

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2014 in SA No. 151/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SIDDAIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jawaid Hussain Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR