

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
mr. Jawaid H. Khan, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take steps to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 11.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG