

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 65776/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. FOR MODIFICATION OF LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER
IA No. 65776/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 26-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Amjad Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 to file
Counter Affidavit.Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 3 but no one
has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.Sole Petitioner has died. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall
take requisite steps for bringing his Lrs. on record. Steps be
taken within four weeks as a last chance, failing which, matter be

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

pm