

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14997/2014

SIDDAIYAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. FOR MODIFICATION OF LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 1 May 2019,  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, learned counsel for the petitioner  
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take necessary  
steps in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Court Master