

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14997/2014

(Arising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 08.01.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in S.A.No.151 of 2006)

SIDDAIYAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. PUSHPA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

(I.A. FOR MODIFICATION OF LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER
IA No. 65776/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 19-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 13.02.2020.

Despite two weeks' time granted by Hon'ble Judge, In-Chambers, on 13.01.2020, Mr. Deepak Anand, learned counsel for the petitioner, has not taken any step for bringing on record legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner.

In view of above, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER